OP \$40.00 1481972

ETAS ID: TM608441

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bully's Corporation		09/07/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bully's Sports Bar and Grill Inc	
Street Address:	3724 Lakeside Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	ntry: NEVADA	
Postal Code:	ode: 89509	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1481972	BULLY'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7758280800

Email: kzaletel@drinkwaterlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bonnie Drinkwater
Address Line 1: 5421 KIETZKE LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89511

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bonnie Drinkwater
SIGNATURE:	/Bonnie Drinkwater/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment dated 09-07-20#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0793

900579873

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bully's Corporation, a California corporation, with a principal place of business at 3183 Sage Glen, Escondido, CA 92029 (the "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark "Bully's" (the "Mark") in connection with Restaurant Services; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal Registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1481972, Serial No. 73068887, in connection with Restaurant Services in International Class 042, registered on March 22, 1988; and

WHEREAS, Bully's Sports Bar and Grill Inc, a Nevada corporation, with a principal place of business at 3724 Lakeside Dr., #200, Reno, NV 89509 (the "Assignee"), has been a licensee of Assignor since June 22, 2000 and desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the above-referenced trademark Registration therefor, and all of Assignor's rights therein, to Assignee.

Date: 7 2020

Bully's Corporation, a California corporation

By <u>Levely House Tector</u> President Beverly Yorkise-Becker, President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 11/12/2020